∗∗
VQ  4
How to Order Valve
1
2
3
4
5
6
2 position single
2 position double
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
3 position perfect
0
1
Metal
Rubber
Electrical entry
–:
Non-locking push style
Manual override
4 VQ4000
Add suffix valve and option number to the
manifold base number.
<Example>
Connector kit
5
G
Lead wire
length
0.6m
Function
How to Order Manifold Ass'y
VV5Q
Manifold
Options
08
02 2 stations
… …
Stations
16 16 stations
Symbol
CD

m
et
How to Order Manifold
Plug Lead Manifold: C Kit (Connector)
0 5 G1
Series VQ4000
Base Mounted
Series
Configuration
Seal
Standard (1W)
Low wattage (0.5W)
External pilot
Y (1)
R (2)
Note 1)
Note 2)
Note 3)
Applicable to DC
specification.
Refer to p.1.11-46 for
external pilot specification.
Combination of external
pilot and perfect interface
is not possible.
When specifying more
than one option, indicate
symbols alphabetically.
VV5Q45-05C12C…1 set
∗ VQ4150-5G……2 set
∗ VQ4250-5G……2 set
∗ VQ4350-5G……1 set
Manifold base part number
Prefix “∗” to mark parts for
ass'y part number of
solenoid valves, etc.
Write sequentially from the 1st station on
the D side. When part numbers written
collectively are complicated, specify by
using a manifold specification form.
D side
  U side
1    2
    3
……… Stations
Series
Valve part No. (Station 1 to 2)
Valve part No. (Station 3 to 4)
Valve part No. (Station 5)
1.11-30
VQ4 Series  3/9/99 9:31 PM  Page 30
∗∗
Manifold Specifications
VQ4000
Series Base No. Connection
W C kit-Grommet
Port
location
Porting specifications
Port size
P, R A, B
Side
Bottom
Rc1/2
Optional
(Built-in
silencer,
direct
exhaust)
C8 (For ø8)
C10 (For ø10)
C12 (For ø12)
Rc1/4

External Pilot Specifications
VQ4100
How to Order Valve
R 5 03
External pilot specification
<Sub-plate> <Manifold>
Pressure Specifications
Valve construction Metal seal Rubber seal
Operating pressure range
External pilot
pressure range
Single
Double
3 position
Vacuum to 1.0MPa
0.15 to 1.0MPa
(0.15 to 0.7MPa)
0.2 to 1.0MPa
(0.2 to 0.7MPa)
0.15 to 1.0MPa
(0.15 to 0.7MPa)
0.2 to 1.0MPa
(0.2 to 0.7MPa)
Note 1) (  ): Value for low wattage style (0.5W)
Combination of manifold options shown below and external pilot
specification is not possible.
Release valve spacer
Built-in silencer, direct exhaust
For exhaust cleaner mounting
Manifold with control unit
Double check spacer with residual
pressure exhaust
VVQ4000-24A-lD
VV5Q4l-lll-S
VV5Q4l-lll-C
VV5Q4l-lll
VVQ4000-25A-
U
D
U
D
Inch-size One-touch Fittings
The valve with inch-size One-touch fittings is shown below.
VV5Q41    06
How to Order Manifold
N11 SA K
Cylinder portsize
N7
N9
N11
ø1/4''
ø5/16''
ø3/8''
Thread other than Rc
NPT, NPTF, G threads are available.
Suffix each symbol after model No.
VQ4100
How to Order Valve
T5 03
Type of thread
(P, R and A, B port)
Cylinder port size
–
N
T
F
Rc
NPT
NPTF
G
How to Order Manifold
Cylinder port size
VV5Q41 T08 03 FU1